

However, sheet 253 indicates that there is 72 LF of Type D wall on sheet 293 for reference B-3 (72 LF). There is a double up of wall, please delete 72 LF from the total quantity.

A: The quantity has been revised in addendum I.

Q: Sheet 286 shows barrier wall B-4 as a type D wall. It should be type B wall. A: Yes you are correct.

A: The quantity has been revised in this addendum.

Q: Sheet 252 shows a quantity of 207 LF for reference B-2 on Sheet 288. According to sheet 288 this barrier wall run ends at station 392+75 where the guardrail begins. Please verify?

A: On Sheet 252, eliminate B-2, 307' of Concrete Barrier, Type B, APP. The concrete barrier was converted to guardrail. Also, change the B-4 (sheet 287) on Sheet 252 to be 917' (not 958') of Concrete Barrier, Type B, APP. This accounts for the barrier from Sta. 383+04 to Sta. 392+75. The quantity has been revised in this addendum.

Q: Sheet 255 shows a summary for Type D wall of sheet 254 of 1190 LF. However, looking at sheet 254 for the Type D wall shows a quantity of only 432 LF. Please correct.

A: The quantity has been revised in this addendum. All of the concrete barrier quantities have been corrected in this addendum.

Q: Sheet 858 has a note to reseal the pipe joints in accordance with item 516. Item 516 in the spec book is for expansion and contraction joints joint sealers and bearing devices. What is the intent of this note?

A: Remove the reference to Item 516 from the profile. See the Note #3 for more details which explains that the cleaning, joining, and sealing of the pipe, is to be done as per Item 603.08.

Q: In regards to reference items 0047, 0048 and 0049 (asbestos abatement) on the LAK-2-3.32 project, we have the following question: On page 46/1679, a takeoff of the summary of the two asbestos surveys (conducted by HZW Environmental) shows a total of 110 SF of asbestos removal and 146 LF of asbestos removal for the bridges within the scope of this project (LAK-2-4.00, LAK-2-4.86 and LAK-2-5.30). However, sheet 46B/1679 shows a total of 6300 SF (REF 0047) and 200 LF (REF 0048). How do the quantities on sheet 46/1679 correlate with the summaries on sheet 46B/1679 in regards to references 0047 and 0048. Additionally, what does reference 0049 (asbestos abatement – 1.0 LS) encompass?

A: Ref items 47 and 48 pertain to the quantities on sheet 46B/1679 and the special provisions-asbestos inspection report for parcel 9, dated 3/24/08 for the building demolition at 36628 Vine St. Ref item 49 pertains to sheet 47/1679 dealing with asbestos removal for the bridges and is a lump sum pay item. The Asbestos Abatement note on sheet 46/1679 has been revised in this addendum.

Q: Please clarify how the quantities were determined for Ref. 47 and 48. What is this material, and where is it located?

A: There is a general note on sheet 46B/1679 which explains the quantities for reference numbers 47 and 48. The special provisions asbestos inspection report for parcel 9, dated 3/24/08 describes the materials found and where they are located.

Q: The lump sum Asbestos Abatement item (Ref. 49) has notes on plan sheet 46/1679 that are confusing. Several of the structures listed there are not even within the scope of this project. For the structures that are in this project, why are the Square Foot and Linear Foot quantities shown not part of Ref. 47 and 48?

A: Ref item 49 refers to the asbestos removal from the bridges which will be paid as a lump sum. The Item Special - Asbestos Abatement note has been revised in this addendum.